

Tennessee Valley Authority, Post Office Box 2000, Soddy-Daisy, Tennessee 37379-2000

September 13, 2004

State of Tennessee
Department of Environment and Conservation
Division of Water Pollution Control
Enforcement & Compliance Section
6th Floor, L & C Annex
401 Church Street
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1534

Attention: Mr. Chip Hannah

Dear Mr. Hannah:

SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT - DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT FOR AUGUST 2004

Enclosed is the August 2004 Discharge Monitoring Report for Sequoyah Nuclear Plant. Please contact me at (423) 843-6700 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Stephanie A. Howard

Principal Environmental Engineer

Stephanie a. Heward

Signatory Authority for

J. Randy Douet

Site Vice President

Sequoyah Nuclear Plant

Enclosure

cc (Enclosure):

Chattanooga Environmental Assistance Center Division of Water Pollution Control State Office Building, Suite 550 540 McCallie Avenue Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2013

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

IE25

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Name TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLE		f Different)			ARGE ELIMINATION S' ONITORING REPORT		MAJOR			rm Approved		•• ,
Address P.O. BOX 2000							(SUBR 01)		-		•••	
(INTEROFFICE SB-2A)				026450		101 G	F-FINAL					
SODDY - DAISY TN 3738 Facility TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR	34		PERMIT	NUMBER	LDISCHAR	RGE NUMBER	DIFFUSER DISCH	ARGE				
Facility TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR Location HAMILTON COUNTY			YEAR	MON MO DA	TORING PERIOD YEAR		EFFLUENT					
ATTM: Stephenic A. Howard				08 0		08 31	*** NO DISCHAR	RGE	***			
ATTN: Stephanie A. Howard			110111 04 1	00 0		00 01	NOTE: Read Inst	tructions before	e comple	eting this for	m.	
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CO	NCENTRATION		NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAME	
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS]	ANALYSIS		l
TEMPERATURE, WATER DEG. CENTIGRADE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	****	*****	29.6	04	0	31 / 31	MOD	ELD
00010 Z 0 0	PERMIT 2	の記念の「食養養養養養養養」からなる な形となるのです。 いっちゃん かけだい	NEC ASSESSED TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	***	*****	3357444444465 1245744455 41 1045	30.5	DEG. C.	77.00	SEE	CKR	REQ.
INSTREAM MONITORING	REQUIREMENT						DAILY MX	<u> </u>		PERMIT	中學是	
TEMPERATURE, WATER DEG. CENTIGRADE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	*****	**	****	****	42.8	04	0	31 / 31	RCO	RDR
00010 1 0 0	as PERMIT / by a	****	******	***	The Annahaman No.		REPORT	DEG. C.	2385	SEE	CK R	REQ:
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT								以	PERMIT		意制
PH	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	*****	** .	7.2	******	7.4	12	0	8/31	GR	AB
00400 1 0 0	PERMIT AND	******	CONTRACTOR	****	6.0	******	9.0	SU SU		WEEKLY	GR	ABS
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT				MINIMUM		MAXIMUM	7.		12003	13.50	n) x y
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		****	**	****	5	6	19	0	4/31	GR	AB
00530 1 0 0	AT ST PERMIT	经产品的企业企业企业	704(24 ******* \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	***	15.00 ***********************************	Incidence (Sec.	esta la	y won	340	MERKIN	C CP	AD/
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT					MO AVG	DAILY MX			WEEKLY	GR	. P. 23
OIL AND GREASE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	****	**	****	<5	<5	19	0	4/31	GR	AB
00556 1 0 0	SEAPERMIT AND	ACCOMMENSES	otgep #########@ING	***	COLUMBATA A STORY	15%	20	MG/L	2000	WEEKLY	GR.	AB.5
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT				WATER AND A	MO AVG	DAILY MX	' 4		£3144		
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU	SAMPLE	****	1613		*****	******	******	*	0	31/31	RCO	RDR
TREATMENT PLANT	MEASUREMENT		10.0	03				***	"		1	
50050 1 0 0	PERMIT.	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	#REPORT	MGD	*************	*****	***********	₹ ****	170° 110	CONTIN	RCO	RDR
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	RÉQUIREMENT	建筑设置	DAILY MX							Uous	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4 - 77 - 4
CHLORINE, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	*****	<0.018	0.022	19	0	31/31	GR	
50060 1 0 0	PERMIT TO S	200 annanana	Minereses Min	****	S. Sinnanana Amerikan	100 0 036 F		MG/L	16292.00	:WEEKS	CAL	CTD.
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT					0.000	INST MAX	3		WEEK-		
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE O	FFICER Certify under p		ument and all attachments in a system designed to as		ed under my lifled personnel	nhania A	Howard	TELEPH	ONE		DATE	
J. Randy Douet	properly gather	and evaluate the informat	ion submitted. Based on n e persons directly respons	ny inquiry of th	ne person or Suff	mance W.	HANCEL					1
Site Vice President	information, the accurate, and co	information submitted is , emplete. I am aware that t	to the best of my knowled here are significant penalt	ige and belief, ties for submit	true, ting false SIGI		CIPAL EXECUTIVE		3-6700		09	14
TYPED OR PRINTED	information, inch	oning the possibility of tip	e and imprisonment for kn	rowing violatio	····· 0	FFICER OR AUTH	ORIZED AGENT	AREA NU	JMBER	YEAR	МО	DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF AN	Y VIOLATIONS (Refer	ance all attachments h	nem)					7002				لـــــا

No closed mode operation. The following injections occured: 1. PCL-222 (max. calc. conc, was 0.057mg/L-limit 0.100mg/L) 2. PCL-222/PCL-401 (max. calc. conc, was 0.020mg/L-limit 0.100mg/L)

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

EPA Form 3320-1 (REV 3/99)

Previous editions may be used

Page 1 of 2

Form Approved.

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Fa Name TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLE/ Address P.O. BOX 2000			ARGE ELIMINATION SY INITORING REPORT		MAJOR (SUBR 01)			rm Approved MB No. 2040		•• .		
(INTEROFFICE SB-2A)				026450		101 G	F - FINAL	DOE				
SODDY - DAISY TN 37384 Facility TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR P		- 	PERMIT	NUMBER		GE NUMBER	DIFFUSER DISCHA EFFLUENT	INGE				
Location HAMILTON COUNTY			YEAR	MONI MO DA	TORING PERIOD YEAR	MO DAY	*** NO DISCHAR	GE	***			
ATTN: Stephanie A. Howard			From 04	08_ 01	To 04	08 31	NOTE: Read instr		e comple	etina this forr	n.	
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING	<u>:</u>		QUALITY OR CO				FREQUENCY OF		
1		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS]	ANALYSIS		_
TEMPERATURE - C, RATE OF CHANGE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	***	*****	**	*****	******	0.1	62	0	31 / 31	CAL	
82234 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	A LANGUAGE AND A STATE OF THE S		***	Tanana and Tanana		2.0	DEG C /HR		CONTIN	CAL	
TEMP. DIFF. BETWEEN SAMP. & UPSTRM DEG.C	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	****	****	**	*****	*****	2.3	04	0	31 / 31	CAL	CTD
00016 1 S 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT	*****		****.		【集型的现在分词的	3.0	DEG. C.		CONTIN	CAL	CTD
BORON, TOTAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	<0.2	<0.2	<0.2	19	0	1/31	GR	
01022 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT	***	は、 は、 は、 は、 は、 は、 は、 は、 は、 は、	***	REPORT	REPORT	REPORT	MG/L		ONCE/-		AB ²
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT										100	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT RÉQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	REQUIREMENT)									以海绵 加西森	241	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT							7				
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF	ICFR Certify under n	enality of law that this doc	ument and all attachment	S Were prepare	ed under my		, , ,	TELEPH	ONE		DATE	
J. Randy Douet	direction or super properly gather	ervision in accordance wit and evaluate the informat	h a system designed to as ion submitted. Based on n	ssure that qual ny inquiry of th	tified personnel Ato		.Herward			 		
Site Vice President	information, the accurate, and co	Information submitted is , omplete, I am aware that t	e persons directly respons to the best of my knowled here are significant penali e and imprisonment for kn	ige and belief, ties for submit	true,	incipal Environn	CIPAL EXECUTIVE		3-6700		09	14
TYPED OR PRINTED COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY	l_	_ 	·			FFICER OR AUTH	IURIZED AGENT	AREA NI CODE	UMBER	YEAR	МО	DAY

EPA Form 3320-1 (REV 3/99)

CCW data for August 2004 is attached.

Previous editions may be used

Page 2 of 2

CCW TRENCH				
Date/Time Collected	Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons	Analysis Date/Time	Analyst	Method
08/02/2004 0935	< 0.5 mg/L	08/05/2004 2325	JBR	EPA 8015B
CCW CHANNEL			·	
CCW CHANNEL Date/Time Collected	Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons	Analysis Date/Time	Analyst	Method

•

.

:

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Fac Name TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR Address P.O. BOX 2000		DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)									orm Approve MB No. 204	
(INTEROFFICE SB-2A) SODDY - DAISY TN 37384								F - FINAL BIOMONITORING	EOP OU	TEALL 101	1	
Facility TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PL	ANT		PERMI	NUMBER			NUMBER	EFFLUENT	TOK OU	II ALL IO	•	
Location HAMILTON COUNTY			YEAR	MO DA	TORING PE	AR M	O DAY	*** NO DISCHA	por F			
ATTN: Stephanie A. Howard			From 04	08 01	To(04 0	8 31	NOTE: Read in	-		eting this fo	m
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		I	QI	UALITY OR CO	NCENTRATION	Sudctions		FREQUENC	
	\rightarrow	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMU	И	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNI	TS EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
IC25 STATRE 7DAY CHR CERIODAPHNIA	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	****	**	Monitori Not Requ		*****	****	23			
TRP3B 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT:	1		***	43.9 MINIMU		**************************************	***************************************		ENT	OTRLY	COMPO
IC25 STATRE 7DAY CHR PIMEPHALES	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	****	##	Monitori Not Requ	ng	******	****	23			
TRP6C 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	********	*******	***	43.9 MIMINU	3	idential de la companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan	们的。 「我们就是我们的我们会们	PERC	ENT	QTRLY	COMPO
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			_								
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			,								
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			· .				医毒类型	28 64 65	制度		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								婆			Single Single
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	REQUIREMENT									37.5% 1.5%		
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFI	CER I Certify under p		cument and all attachment th a system designed to a			0 1	1	711.1	TEL	EPHONE		DATE
J. Randy Douet Site Vice President	properly gather persons who ma information, the	and evaluate the informat anage the system, or thos Information submitted is ,	tion submitted, Based on r e persons directly respons , to the best of my knowled	my inquiry of the sible for gather age and belief,	e person or ing the true,	Princ	cipal Environs	A. Herward nental Engineer	423	843-6700	04	09 14
TYPED OR PRINTED	accurate, and co information, inci	omplete, I am aware that t uding the possibility of fin	there are significant penal se and imprisonment for kr	ties for submitt nowing violation	ing false ns.			CIPAL EXECUTIVE IORIZED AGENT	AREA	NUMBER	YEAR	MO DA
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY V	IOLATIONS (Refer	rence all attachments i	homi	·					CODE			

EPA Form 3320-1 (REV 3/99)

Previous editions may be used

Page 1 of 1

lame TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR	R PLANT		DISC	HARGE MU	NITORING REPORT	(DMK)	(SUBR 01)		O	MB No. 204)-0004	
ddress P.O. BOX 2000 (INTEROFFICE SB-2A)			TNO	026450		103 G	F - FINAL					
SODDY - DAISY TN 37384				T NUMBER	DISCHAR	GE NUMBER	LOW VOL. WASTE	TREATME	NT PO	ND		
adlity TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PL	ANT						EFFLUENT					
ocation HAMILTON COUNTY			YEAR	MONI	TORING PERIOD YEAR				1			
TTN: Stephanie A. Howard			From 04	08 01		08 31	*** NO DISCHAF		***			
	<u> </u>						NOTE: Read ins	tructions befo				
PARAMETER		QUAN'	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CO	NCENTRATION		NO.	FREQUENC OF	TYP	
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	7	ANALYSIS		_
Н	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	****	**	7.0	*****	8.9	12	0	13/31	GRA	В
0400 1 0 0	PERMIT/	503100000000000000000000000000000000000		**	6.0	30万人 ********	9.0	su su	6 × 2 11	THREE	GRA	B
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT				MINIMUM		49911200549 CELECULO 10 P	25.		WEEK	A 12 3 2 14	
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	177	206	26	*****	18	22	19	0	4/31	GRA	В
0530 1 0 0 FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT X		1250 DAILY MX	LBS/DY	Control of the Contro	ः ्र30 MO AVG	100 DAILY MX	50		WEEKL	(GRA	
DIL AND GREASE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<50	<57	26	****	<5	<5	19	0	4/31	GRA	
0556 1 0 0 FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT	1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	250 DAILY MX	LBS/DY		15 MO AVG	20 DAILY MX	MG/L		WEEKLY	(GRA	
LOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU REATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1.191	1.369	03	****	******	******	**	0	31 / 31	TOTA	_
0050 1 0 0 FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT. REQUIREMENT.	17 12 1 1 2 3 4 3 1 1 2 4 1 T 1 1 2 4 1 T 1 1 2 4 1	REPORT DAILY MX	MGD		7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		**		DAILY	ТОТА	LZ.
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	Z SIMO AV COLL	MAIL I, MASS		The house of the same of the s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	44 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		1 2 2 2 2	<u>. 2 3 Co. 19 '20 .</u>	1 districtions	23.6
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										S STAN	777
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		A TOMORIUS OF THE STATE OF THE			Commission to AND Form ALC	Andrew Control of the		1.222.152	F44,5 (100 14.15	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	200
	PERMIT CANAL REQUIREMENT											745
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		<u> </u>		an and the state of the state o		The state of the s		1.12.41	A ment has proved a	103 2. 503 2	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT							eref	L AC			\$\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFI				s were prepare				TELEPI			DATE	
J. Randy Douet	direction or supe	ervision in accordance with and evaluate the informati	n a system designed to a	ssure that quali	fied personnel	manie A	Hervard			- -		긕
Site Vice President	persons who ma information, the accurate, and co	nage the system, or those information submitted is , i implete, I am aware that the	persons directly respons to the best of my knowled nere are significant penal	sible for gatheri ige and belief, i ties for submitti	true,	incipal Environm	nental Engineer	423 84	13-6700	04	09	14
TYPED OR PRINTED	information, Incl	uding the possibility of fine	and imprisonment for kr	nowing violation		FICER OR AUTH		AREA N	UMBER	YEAR	MO D	DAY
OMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY V	IOLATIONS (Refer	ence all attachments h	ere)					CODE				

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)
Name TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Incl. Name TVA - SEQUOYAH NU Address P.O. BOX 2000 (INTEROFFICE SB-2A) SODDY - DAISY TN		' Different) 	TNO		ARGE ELIMINATION SY DISCHAR		MAJOR (SUBR 01) F - FINAL METAL CLEANING \	WASTE PO	OI	orm Approved. MB No. 2040-0	
Facility TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCL Location HAMILTON COUNTY ATTN: Stephanie A. Howard			YEAR From 04		TORING PERIOD		*** NO DISCHARD NOTE: Read instru	L	*** re compl	eting this form	1.
PARAMETER		AAUD	NTITY OR LOADING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		QUALITY OR CO	NCENTRATION		NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SA
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	7	ANALYSIS	
PH	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	****	**		*****		12			
00400 1 0 0	PERMIT	2750 ********	State ###################################	****	6.0	生また。 ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	9.0	su	310	JDAILY	- C

PH	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**		*****		12			
00400 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*****		****	6.0 MINIMUM		9.0 MAXIMUM	SU		DAILY	GRAB .
PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	******	******		19			
00665 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	annenne - Co	***************************************	****		***************************************	1.0 DAILY MX	MG/L		DAILY	COMPOS
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	******	**	*****	******		19			
00530 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT	**************************************		***	***************************************	******	30 DAILY MX	MG/L		DAILY	COMPOS
OIL AND GREASE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	****	******	**	*****	******		19			
00556 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT.			****	THE RESERVE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON O		DAILY MX	MG/L	於我 在 是	DAILY	To Same South
COPPER, TOTAL (AS CU)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	*****	**	***	****		19			
01042 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	*****	****	*************	*****	1.0 DAILY MX	MG/L		DAILY	COMPOS
IRON, TOTAL (AS FE)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	******	**	******	******		19			
01045 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT 25 REQUIREMENT	A SAMANAMAN	***************************************	****			1.0 DAILY MX	MG/L		DAILY	COMPOS
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			03	******	******	*****	**			
50050 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT :	REPORT	MGD	**********	*****		****	7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00	DAILY	CALCTD

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | Certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE Stephanie a. Hervard firection or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personne properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or J. Randy Douet persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the Principal Environmental Engineer 843-6700 423 04 09 14 information, the information submitted is , to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, Site Vice President accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA NUMBER YEAR МО DAY TYPED OR PRINTED CODE

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

No Discharge this Period

FREQUENCY SAMPLE

TYPE

lame TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEA	AR PLANT		Disc	HARGE MU	MITORING R	EPUKI	(Diviry	(SUBR 01)			OMB	No. 204)-0004	
ddress P.O. BOX 2000			TNO	026450			····	F - FINAL						
(INTEROFFICE SB-2A)				026450						ATED				
SODDY - DAISY TN 37384 addity TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR P			PERMI	<u> NUMBER</u>		CHAR		RECYCLED COOL	ING VV	AIER				
ocation HAMILTON COUNTY	×			MON	TORING_P	ERIOD		EFFLUENT						
				MO DA		EAR.	MO DAY	*** NO DISCHAF	RGE	XX	***			
TTN: Stephanie A. Howard			From 04	08 01	To	04	08 31							
	-K							NOTE: Read ins	tructions	before				
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING				QUALITY OR COM	ICENTRATION			FX	REQUENC OF	7	MPLE YPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMU	IM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	10	VITS		ANALYSIS	'	" "
	SAMPLE	******	*****				******	-		\longrightarrow			+-	
••	MEASUREMENT			**				į	1	12				
0400 1 0 0	PERMITS SEL	A-10 4444444 Com	IFAVAGAGAGA	****	Witness Co.	iden talledigt.	7/27/02 ####### ###	B #12 - 10 0 - 12	륈	รบ	3486B A	DAILY?	2 54 GI	RAB 😭
	REQUIREMENT	75.75 Sec. 4.83 Apr			6.0		A CONSTRUCTION OF THE PARTY OF	9.0	63	ן טי		20.00	£1 247 x	
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE					MINIM			MAXIMUM	<u> </u>		1000 N		4 3302	继起
OLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	*******	**	*****	**	******		- - ∢	19				l
			_ wise is a contract.				**************************************		ન			*		
0530 1 0 0	REQUIREMENT	11.651 ************************************	***************************************	****	15 A ****	##/#/P	*********	30	S M	G/L	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DAILY	CO	MPOS
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	2782035.000 (cell)		24.2.2.5MEM \$	1		47.5		DAILY MX	<i>i</i>				4 经经	
OIL AND GREASE	SAMPLE	******	******	**	*****	**	*****		1	19				Ì
	MEASUREMENT								- ['	,				
0556 1 0 0	PERMIT	*******	******	****	****	** 6.33	1-0/************************************	5 3575 15 555		G/L	1000	DAILY	COI	MPOS
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT				4 4 4 4	662 (18), 41 26 (19)		DAILY MX	4	1				100%
OPPER, TOTAL (AS CU)	SAMPLE	*****	*****	**	*****		*****	, D, (12 17 11)			1.60.00 - 6 1.6		7 Ec. 1 C	• • • •
	MEASUREMENT							1]	19				1
1042 1 0 0	PERMIT	\$5005.**********************************	Gerannant (is	****	C. Frynanska	AASSE:	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	U 45 & 1.0	M	G/L		DAILY:	COL	MPOS
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT				32333	45		DAILY MX	2.41 · · ·		30.04	Saist C	(f) (a to c)	
RON, TOTAL (AS FE)	SAMPLE	******	*****		****	<u>(1-1150)</u> ★★	0450404047444444	ELE DAILT WA	-	\rightarrow	35 (3)4 (2)	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	F (48 Ce)	Sec. 25.
NON, TOTAL (AS TL)	MEASUREMENT			**					1	19				
1045 1 0 0	PERMIT (a.k.	1:51:42 ***** *******************************	5年 1751 金金金金金金金金で2007です。	****	5430 4444	AACMISTY	******	AN STREET, AND SERVICE.	긆		i section	-54036	= -	4500
	REQUIREMENT				CONTRACTOR A		Marine Co.	1.0		G/L		DAILY	3 1 1 W 15	MPOS
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	715:101 L25:1215:17F	ALLESS ALLESS						DAILY MX	聲[1/2/2	
PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	******	**	*****	**	*****		/	19	i l			1
										l				
0665 1 0 0	REQUIREMENT	******	Total and and and the	****	***	***	がある。東京市会会会会 会会が行るできない。 できない	5 2 1.0 5 5	∰ M	G/L	智智	DAILY,	COI	MPOS
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	STATE OF THE STATE				33.4	404	1	DAILY MX	劇			14247		
LOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU	SAMPLE			03	*****	**	******	*****		**				
REATMENT PLANT	MEASUREMENT			00										
0050 1 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT	MGD	11.0 *****	*****	******	1500 ***********************************	<u>3</u> *	***	14548 h	DAILY	CA	LCTD
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT		DAILY MX						劉			100.00		3372
	to the second second second	Estate III O	<u>,,,, </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	A STATE OF S	iden 1 Martin harry de Jack Miller Marke	» I		<u> </u>	اء ڪَ ڏِي. دحمد	<u> </u>	See to Pro-
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF						- 11	Λ - Λ	1	TE	LEPHO	NE	T	DATE	$\neg \neg$
J. Randy Douet		ervision in accordance with and evaluate the informati				2161	manie U	Heward				 		┰╌╌┤
211.2, 2023.	persons who ma	mage the system, or those	persons directly respons	sible for gather	ing the	•	ncipal Environme	1	400	0.40			^^	,,
Site Vice President		information submitted is , implete, I am aware that ti					ATURE OF PRINC	<u> </u>	423	ช43 เ	-6700	04	09	14
TYPED OR PRINTED	information, incl	uding the possibility of fine	and imprisonment for kr	nowing violation	ns.		FICER OR AUTHO		AREA	NU	MBER	YEAR	МО	DAY
LIFED OK PKINIED	1							i	CODE	1		1 "1	-	1 **

EPA Form 3320-1 (REV 3/99)

No Discharge this Period

Previous editions may be used

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

Page 1 of 1

CODE

Form Approved.

Address P.O. BOX 2000 (INTEROFFICE SB-2A) SODDY - DAISY TN 37384 Facility TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR				026450 T NUMBER		116 G RGE NUMBER	F - FINAL BACKWASH		•		
Location HAMILTON COUNTY			YEAR	MONI MO DAY		MO DAY	*** NO DISCHA	RGE	***		
ATTN: Stephanie A. Howard			From 04	08 01	To <u>04</u> _	08 31	NOTE: Read in:		i re comple	etina this fo	m.
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CO	DICENTRATION			FREQUENC	Y SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	- - `	ANALYSIS	""
DEBRIS, FLOATING (SEVERITY)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	*****	******	0	9A	0	1/31	VISUAL
01345 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	******	***	****		*******	REPORT			SEE PERMIT	A SHOP TO A PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY
OIL AND GREASE VISUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	0	94	****	****	*****	**	0	1/31	VISUAL
84066 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT:	************	REPORT	YES=1 NO=0	******		***************************************	****		SEE :	VISUAL
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			!							
	REQUIREMENT	identification and the					医的透射				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	REQUIREMENT		cas decimals described				The Control of the Co				
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF						1 1	0 11 /	TELEPI	HONE		DATE
J. Randy Douet Site Vice President	properly gather of persons who material information, the	ervision in accordance wit and evaluate the informat mage the system, or those information submitted is , omplete, I am aware that t	ion submitted, Based on I a persons directly respon to the best of my knowled	my inquiry of the sible for gatheri dge and belief, I	e person or ing the true,	Principal Environr		423 84	13-6700	04	09 14
TYPED OR PRINTED	information, Incl	uding the possibility of fin	e and imprisonment for ki	nowing violation		OFFICER OR AUTI	CIPAL EXECUTIVE IORIZED AGENT	AREA N	UMBER	YEAR	MO DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY	VIOLATIONS (Refer	ence all attachments h	nere)					CODE_			
Operations performs visual inspection	s for floating debris	and oil and grease	during all backwas	hes.							

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MAJOR

(SUBR 01)

Form Approved.

Page 1 of 1

OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)
Name TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT

EPA Form 3320-1 (REV 3/99)

Previous editions may be used

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include F Name TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLE Address P.O. BOX 2000		Different)	NATIONAL POLLU DISC		ARGE ELIMINA ONITORING I		TEM (NPDES) (DMR)	MAJOR (SUBR 01)				approved. Io. 2040-0	
Address P.O. BOX 2000 (INTEROFFICE SB-2A)			TN0	026450			117 G	F - FINAL					
SODDY - DAISY TN 37384			PERMI	T NUMBER		CHARG	E NUMBER	BACKWASH					
Facility TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR F Location HAMILTON COUNTY	<u>'LAN)</u>		YEAR	MON DA	TORING P		MO DAY	EFFLUENT	,				
ATTN: Stephanle A. Howard			From 04	08 0			08 31	*** NO DISCHA	RGE (***			
					·		<u> </u>	NOTE: Read in	structions	before cor			
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			c	QUALITY OR CO	NCENTRATION		NO E	x l	OF	SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIM	MU	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UN	ITS	AN/	ALYSIS	
DEBRIS, FLOATING (SEVERITY)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	****	144	******	0	9	Α (0 1	/31	VISUAL
01345 1 0 0	PERMIT AND REQUIREMENT		**************************************	****				REPORT	PAS	S=0 (2) L=1 (2)	10000 10000	SEE 4%	VISUAL
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	diagramana)	The second second	NATURE FAMILY		<u> </u>			MO TOTAL	- FAI	<u>1 %</u>		RMIT,	
OIL AND GREASE VISUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	0	94	*****		******	******	•	• (0 1	/31	VISUAL
84066 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	全有的的	REPORT MO TOTAL	YES=1 NO=0	A STATE OF THE STA		***************************************	*********	*	**	1.00	SEE	VISUAL
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	The second section of the section of			,	. 2::2:	o Nacional American de Companya (1995) e per		23.1		241		Congression of
	PERMIT. REQUIREMENT.										製物		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT												
	PERMIT								34				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT												
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				and the second								
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	,											
									**************************************			2025 2025	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT												
	REQUIREMENT										系統	改建 交替	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF	FICER Certify under po	enalty of law that this doc	ument and all attachment	s were prepare	d under my		, .	211	TF	LEPHONE			ATE
J. Randy Douet	direction or superproperty gather s	rvision in accordance with and evaluate the informati	h a system designed to as ion submitted, Based on n spersons directly respons	ssure that qual ny inquiry of th	ified personnel e person or		•	1. Howard					
Site Vice President	information, the i	information submitted is , mplete, I am aware that t	to the best of my knowled here are significant penalt	ige and belief, ties for submitt	true, ing false			iental Engineer	423 	843-67	'00	04	09 14
TYPED OR PRINTED	:		and imprisonment for kn	nowing violation	1\$.			ORIZED AGENT	AREA CODE	NUMBE	ER Y	EAR N	MO DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY Operations performs visual inspections		ence all attachments h	ere)										

EPA Form 3320-1 (REV 3/99)

Address P.O. BOX 2000							(SUBK 01)				
(INTEROFFICE SB-2A)		_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	026450		118 G	F - FINAL				
SODDY - DAISY TN 37384 Facility TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR F			PERMI	<u> T NUMBER</u>	L DISCHAR	GE NUMBER	WASTEWATER &	STORM W	ATER		
Location HAMILTON COUNTY					TORING PERIOD		EFFLUENT				
ATTN: Stephanie A. Howard			From 04	MO DA		08 31	*** NO DISCHAF		,		
<u> </u>							NOTE: Read ins	tructions befo	_,		
PARAMETER		·	ITITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CO		1	NO. EX	FREQUENC OF ANALYSIS	TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	_		
OXYGEN, DISSOLVED (DO)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	******	**		******	*****	19			
00300 1 0 0	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			***	2.0	**************************************		MG/L	\$100	TWICE	الماكين فيستنج فالما
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE		A STATE OF THE STATE OF	The second of the second of the		DAILY MN			्ये प	मुख्युं	WEEK	
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**		******		19			
00530 1 0 0	SES PERMIT (SES	***	***	****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	****	建	MG/L	38.3	TWICE	GRAB
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT						DAILY MX	. 33		WEEK	
SOLIDS, SETTLEABLE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	*****	**	******	******		25	1		
00545 1 0 0	PERMIT	MA CHARARAGE SAL	(人) 有着自由自由自己(1)	****	The seeded the	3000 *****	11.0	ML/L	(SZFA)	ONCE/	GRAB 3
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT						DAILY MX			MONTH	Militaria de Caración I
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			03	*****	*****	*****	**		1.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	
50050 1 0 0	PERMITA PER	REPORT	REPORT	MGD	Sign aaaaaaaanii Si	SOUT ARREST SO	(S. Light manager)	<u> </u>	11.50 m	ONCE/	ESTIMA
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	MO AVG					3 (5) 3 (12) 3 (12)	[출] [편]	838	27	100
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Section 2011 Section 2011	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and a 1994 September 1994 of 1994		1510		
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	dal military and the last of t	ACCEPT ALL DAY TO A TARREST A VI			Annual section of the		<u></u>	33.2	A R. WAS TO SERVE	is the productive of the first
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT							Ni Bi			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<u>nom il make diversite për e estraba u brat dë</u>	Arte Martin Company in Company (1920) Andre Series (1921) &		10. 10. 5 to 5 5 2 1 6 2 7 5 5 1 1 2 5		201 55 560 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	74	5,337,65	<u> Tarangan</u>	A 1000 4 4 550 25
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF	FICER I Certify under pe	enalty of law that this doo	ument and all attachment	s were prepare	ed under my	A .	~ ·/ /	TELEP		1.34.4.2.4.4.2.1	DATE
J. Randy Douet	direction or supe	rvision in accordance wil	th a system designed to a tion submitted, Based on I	ssure that qual	ified personnel	ephanie.	a. Henric			1	
Site Vice President	persons who mai information, the I	nage the system, or thos information submitted is ,	e persons directly respon to the best of my knowled there are significant penal	sible for gather ige and belief,	ing the Pr	incipal Environm	ental Engineer	423 8	43-6700	04	09 14
TYPED OR PRINTED			e and imprisonment for k			FFICER OR AUTHO		AREA N	IUMBER	YEAR	MO DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY	VIOLATIONS (Refere	ence all attachments i	nem)	*.			l	CODE			

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MAJOR

(SUBR 01)

During this reporting period, there has been no flow from the Dredge Pond other than that resulting from rainfall.

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)
Name TVA - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004